

Bid Tabulation - 2021 Water Main Replacement and Road Reconstruction Program
 City of Bloomfield Hills
 45 East Long Lake Road
 Bloomfield Hills, MI 48304
 Oakland County, Michigan

Bids Due February 23, 2021
 HRC Job #20190985

Item	Quantity	Unit	Hubbell, Roth & Clark, Inc.		Superior Excavating, Inc.		DiPonio Contracting, Inc.		Artisan Contracting of MI LLC		HMC LLC		Bidigare Contractors Inc.		Pamar Enterprises Inc		Sole' Underground		
			Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price
DIVISION I - WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT																			
1. Mobilization - Max 5% of Division Bid	1	LS	\$63,500.00	\$63,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$11,570.00	\$11,570.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	
2. Allowance for Exploratory Services	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,000.00	
3. Clearing and Grubbing	2	LS	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,090.00	\$6,180.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	
4. Tree Trimming	5.00	Hrs	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$280.00	\$1,400.00	\$450.00	\$2,250.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$475.00	\$2,375.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$450.00	\$2,250.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	
5. Tree Rem, 1860 Rathmor Rd	2	Ea	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,545.00	\$3,090.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	
6. Brick Paver, Remove and Salvage	509	Syd	\$50.00	\$25,450.00	\$15.00	\$7,635.00	\$15.00	\$7,635.00	\$15.00	\$7,635.00	\$46.00	\$23,414.00	\$100.00	\$50,900.00	\$5.00	\$2,545.00	\$10.00	\$5,090.00	
7. Mailbox, Remove, Salvage and Reinstall	16	Ea	\$250.00	\$4,000.00	\$350.00	\$5,600.00	\$200.00	\$3,200.00	\$200.00	\$3,200.00	\$225.00	\$3,600.00	\$200.00	\$3,200.00	\$55.00	\$880.00	\$250.00	\$4,000.00	
8. Mailbox Post, Furnish and Install	16	Ea	\$250.00	\$4,000.00	\$400.00	\$6,400.00	\$300.00	\$4,800.00	\$300.00	\$4,800.00	\$350.00	\$5,600.00	\$150.00	\$2,400.00	\$100.00	\$1,600.00	\$250.00	\$4,000.00	
9. Sign, Remove, Salvage and Reinstall	3	Ea	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$225.00	\$1,125.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	
10. Dr Structure, Rem	3	Ea	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$650.00	\$1,950.00	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$550.00	\$1,650.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	
11. Culv, Rem, Less than 24 inch	14	Ea	\$350.00	\$4,900.00	\$450.00	\$6,300.00	\$400.00	\$5,600.00	\$400.00	\$5,600.00	\$250.00	\$3,500.00	\$750.00	\$10,500.00	\$25.00	\$350.00	\$200.00	\$2,800.00	
12. Culv, Rem, 24 inch to 48 inch	1	Ea	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	
13. Culv, CIV, Conc, 12 inch	321	Ft	\$100.00	\$32,100.00	\$53.00	\$17,013.00	\$60.00	\$19,260.00	\$80.00	\$25,680.00	\$85.00	\$27,285.00	\$100.00	\$32,100.00	\$66.00	\$21,186.00	\$120.00	\$38,520.00	
14. Culv, CMP, 15 inch	15	Ft	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$49.00	\$735.00	\$55.00	\$825.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$150.00	\$2,250.00	\$135.00	\$2,025.00	\$190.00	\$2,850.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	
15. Culv, CMP, 24 inch	5	Ft	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$72.00	\$360.00	\$165.00	\$825.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$225.00	\$1,125.00	\$130.00	\$650.00	
16. Dr Structure, 48 inch dia, with 3' Sump	1	Ea	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,730.00	\$2,730.00	\$2,670.00	\$2,670.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	
17. Dr Structure, 48 inch dia, Leaching Basin	3	Ea	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,100.00	\$9,300.00	\$3,070.00	\$9,210.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,400.00	\$10,200.00	\$7,000.00	\$21,000.00	
18. 4 inch, Perf, HDPE Pipe	120	Ft	\$20.00	\$2,400.00	\$16.00	\$1,920.00	\$20.00	\$2,400.00	\$30.00	\$3,600.00	\$16.50	\$1,980.00	\$40.00	\$4,800.00	\$18.00	\$2,160.00	\$26.00	\$3,120.00	
19. Maintenance Gravel	50	Ton	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$24.00	\$1,200.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$32.00	\$1,600.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	
20. Trench Undercut and Backfill	200	Cyd	\$25.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$70.00	\$14,000.00	\$55.00	\$11,000.00	\$55.00	\$11,000.00	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$0.05	\$10.00	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	
21. Misc. Sprinkler & Lighting Repair	1.00	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,150.00	\$4,150.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	
22. Regrading, As Necessary	2	LS	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	
23. Site Restoration	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	
24. 4' High Property Protection Fence	1,030	Ft	\$8.00	\$8,240.00	\$4.00	\$4,120.00	\$4.00	\$4,120.00	\$7.00	\$7,210.00	\$5.00	\$5,150.00	\$13.00	\$13,390.00	\$4.50	\$4,635.00	\$8.00	\$8,240.00	
25. Station Grading, Mod	67	Sta	\$8,000.00	\$536,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$93,800.00	\$1,600.00	\$107,200.00	\$1,300.00	\$87,100.00	\$1,800.00	\$120,600.00	\$600.00	\$40,200.00	\$2,700.00	\$180,900.00	\$10,000.00	\$670,000.00	
26. Hydrant, Rem	4	Ea	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$650.00	\$2,600.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	
27. Gate Valve and Well, Abandon	1	Ea	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	
28. Abandon Water Main, 6 inch	1,643	Ft	\$12.00	\$19,716.00	\$8.00	\$13,144.00	\$5.00	\$8,215.00	\$6.00	\$9,858.00	\$8.50	\$13,965.00	\$5.00	\$8,215.00	\$1.00	\$1,643.00	\$25.00	\$41,075.00	
29. Remove Existing Water Main	25	Ft	\$23.00	\$575.00	\$37.00	\$925.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$15.00	\$375.00	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$88.00	\$2,200.00	\$35.00	\$875.00	
30. Temporary Water Stop, 8 inch	2	Ea	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$9,100.00	\$18,200.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	
31. Water Main, DI, 6 inch, OC, w/Polyethylene Encasement	61	Ft	\$110.00	\$6,710.00	\$84.00	\$5,124.00	\$110.00	\$6,710.00	\$120.00	\$7,320.00	\$100.00	\$6,100.00	\$200.00	\$12,200.00	\$127.00	\$7,747.00	\$150.00	\$9,150.00	
32. Water Main, DI, 8 inch, OC, w/Polyethylene Encasement	1,709	Ft	\$140.00	\$239,260.00	\$91.00	\$155,519.00	\$122.00	\$208,498.00	\$120.00	\$205,080.00	\$88.00	\$150,392.00	\$150.00	\$255,350.00	\$128.00	\$218,752.00	\$210.00	\$358,890.00	
33. Water Main Connection, 8 inch to Existing 8 inch	3	Ea	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$6,900.00	\$20,700.00	\$5,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	
34. Gate Valve and Well, 8 inch	5	Ea	\$3,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$4,400.00	\$22,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$32,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$22,500.00	
35. Fire Hydrant Assembly, Complete	5	Ea	\$6,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$5,400.00	\$27,000.00	\$5,700.00	\$28,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$30,000.00	
36. Water Service Connection, 1 1/2 inch	9	Ea	\$1,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,150.00	\$11,350.00	\$600.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$14,400.00	\$1,350.00	\$12,150.00	\$1,900.00	\$17,100.00	\$3,000.00	\$27,000.00	
37. Water Service Connection, 2 inch	4	Ea	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,560.00	\$6,240.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,750.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,350.00	\$9,400.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	
38. Water Service, 1 1/2 inch	397	Ft	\$30.00	\$11,910.00	\$26.00	\$10,322.00	\$47.00	\$18,659.00	\$40.00	\$15,880.00	\$48.00	\$19,056.00	\$40.00	\$15,880.00	\$30.00	\$11,910.00	\$35.00	\$13,895.00	
39. Water Service, 2 inch	150	Ft	\$40.00	\$6,000.00	\$39.00	\$5,850.00	\$50.00	\$7,500.00	\$50.00	\$7,500.00	\$70.00	\$10,500.00	\$45.00	\$6,750.00	\$35.00	\$4,500.00	\$40.00	\$6,000.00	
40. Water Service Stop Box, 1 1/2 inch	9	Ea	\$1,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$820.00	\$7,380.00	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$400.00	\$3,600.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$800.00	\$6,000.00	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	
41. Water Service Stop Box, 2 inch	4	Ea	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,230.00	\$4,920.00	\$675.00	\$2,700.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	
42. Maintenance Basin, 24 inch	1	Ea	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
43. Rip Rap, 8 inch to 10 inch	2	Syd	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$180.00	\$360.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$680.00	\$1,360.00	\$235.00	\$470.00	\$330.00	\$660.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	
44. Erosion Control, Sil Fence, (SP-2)	2,335	Ft	\$3.00	\$7,005.00	\$2.00	\$4,670.00	\$2.50	\$5,837.50	\$2.00	\$4,670.00	\$3.50	\$8,172.50	\$3.00	\$7,005.00	\$2.00	\$4,670.00	\$2.00	\$4,670.00	
45. Erosion Control, Low Point Inlet Filter, (SI-2A)	7	Ea	\$100.00	\$700.00	\$135.00	\$945.00	\$115.00	\$805.00	\$100.00	\$700.00	\$125.00	\$875.00	\$150.00	\$1,050.00	\$55.00	\$385.00	\$100.00	\$700.00	
46. Erosion Control, RYCB Inlet Filter, (SI-3)	4	Ea	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$115.00	\$460.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$130.00	\$520.00	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$55.00	\$220.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	
47. Maintaining Traffic	1	LS	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$15,000										

Oakland County, Michigan			Hubbell, Roth & Clark, Inc. 555 Hulet Drive Bloomfield Hills, MI 48303 (248) 454-6300		Superior Excavating, Inc. 2420 Auburn Rd. Auburn Hills, MI 48326 (248) 853-7075		DiPonio Contracting, Inc. 51251 Simone Industrial Dr Shelby Twp., MI 48316 (586) 997-4150		Artisan Contracting of MI LLC 1217 Enterprise Dr Highland, MI 48357 (248) 672-0983		HMC LLC 4755 Rochester Rd Troy, MI 48085 (586) 718-8451		Bidigare Contractors Inc. 939 S. Mill St Plymouth, MI 48170 (248) 735-1113		Pamar Enterprises Inc 31604 Pamar Court New Haven, MI 48304 (586) 749-8593		Sole' Underground 5940 Commerce Dr. Westland, MI 48185 (734) 326-5455	
Item	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
14. Butt Joint	210	Ft	\$12.00	\$2,520.00	\$15.00	\$3,150.00	\$13.00	\$2,730.00	\$6.00	\$1,260.00	\$5.75	\$1,207.50	\$5.00	\$1,050.00	\$15.00	\$3,150.00	\$15.00	\$3,150.00
15. Maintaining Traffic	1	LS	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$16,900.00	\$16,900.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
16. Crew Days	25	days	700	\$17,500.00	700	\$14,000.00	700	\$17,500.00	700	\$14,000.00	700	\$19,600.00	700	\$17,500.00	700	\$11,900.00	700	\$17,500.00
Subtotal - Division II				\$638,097.00		\$610,981.00		\$548,938.10 *		\$619,132.60		\$647,612.20 *		\$531,213.00		\$690,429.00		\$742,011.00
BID SUMMARY																		
Subtotal - Division I				\$1,332,766.00		\$671,919.00		\$770,904.50		\$733,483.00		\$720,425.00		\$922,635.00		\$872,288.00		\$1,811,900.00
Subtotal - Division II				\$638,097.00		\$610,981.00		\$548,938.10		\$619,132.60		\$647,612.20		\$531,213.00		\$690,429.00		\$742,011.00
TOTAL BID AMOUNT (ALL DIVISIONS)				\$1,970,863.00		\$1,282,900.00 *		\$1,319,842.60 *		\$1,352,615.60 *		\$1,368,037.20 *		\$1,453,848.00		\$1,562,717.00		\$2,553,911.00

Summary of Bids

1. Superior Excavating, Inc	\$1,282,900.00
2. DiPonio Contracting, Inc.	\$1,319,842.60
3. Artisan Contracting of MI LLC	\$1,352,615.60
4. HMC LLC	\$1,368,037.20
5. Bidigare Contractors Inc.	\$1,453,848.00
6. Pamar Enterprises Inc	\$1,562,717.00
7. Sole' Underground	\$2,553,911.00

ENGINEER:
 Hubbell, Roth & Clark, Inc.
 555 Hulet Drive
 P.O. Box 824
 Bloomfield Hills, MI 48083-0824